502831711 05/30/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2878307

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHAN	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
	Name	Name				
COMSCORE NETWOR				03/20/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	COMSC	COMSCORE, INC.				
Street Address:	11950 D	11950 DEMOCRACY DRIVE				
Internal Address:	SUITE 6	SUITE 600				
City:	RESTOR	RESTON				
State/Country:	VIRGINI	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	20190	20190				
Property Type Application Number: 142		4292037	Number			
		4202027				
Application number.	I '	4292037				
		4292037				
CORRESPONDENCE I		4292037				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	 DATA ()	377)769-794				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i>	DATA (to be sent to be	377)769-794 t he e-mail a	ddress first; if that is			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA (i pe sent to provided;	377)769-794 t he e-mail a	ddress first; if that is a successful, it will be			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA ({ pe sent to provided; (;	377)769-794 the e-mail a if that is un	ddress first; if that is a successful, it will be			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA ({ pe sent to provided; (; a	377)769-794 the e-mail a if that is un 202) 783-50 psi@fr.com 0AVID L. HO	<i>ddress first; if that is souccessful, it will be</i> 3 70 LT			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA ({ pe sent to provided; (; a E F	877)769-794 the e-mail a if that is un 202) 783-50 psi@fr.com 0AVID L. HO ISH & RICH	<i>ddress first; if that is</i> <i>successful, it will be</i> 70 LT ARDSON P.C.			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ({ pe sent to provided; (; a E F F	877)769-794 the e-mail a if that is un 202) 783-50 psi@fr.com 0AVID L. HO 1SH & RICH 2.O.BOX 102	<i>ddress first; if that is souccessful, it will be</i> 70 LT ARDSON P.C.	sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA ({ pe sent to provided; (; a E F F	877)769-794 the e-mail a if that is un 202) 783-50 psi@fr.com 0AVID L. HO 1SH & RICH 2.O.BOX 102	<i>ddress first; if that is</i> <i>successful, it will be</i> 70 LT ARDSON P.C.	sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ({ provided; (; a E F F M	877)769-794 if that is un 202) 783-50 psi@fr.com PAVID L. HO ISH & RICH 2.0.BOX 102 INNEAPOL	<i>ddress first; if that is souccessful, it will be</i> 70 LT ARDSON P.C.	sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ({ pe sent to provided; (2 a C F M UMBER:	877)769-794 the e-mail a if that is un 202) 783-50 psi@fr.com AVID L. HO NO.BOX 102 ISH & RICH 2.O.BOX 102 INNEAPOL	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be 70 LT ARDSON P.C. 22 IS, MINNESOTA 55440	sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ({ pe sent to provided; (2 a C F M UMBER:	877)769-794 the e-mail a if that is un 202) 783-50 psi@fr.com 0AVID L. HO ISH & RICH 2.O.BOX 102 10NNEAPOL 13186- LORI L	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be 70 LT ARDSON P.C. 22 IS, MINNESOTA 55440 0004003	sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA ({ pe sent to provided; (2 a E F F M UMBER:	877)769-794 the e-mail a if that is un 202) 783-50 psi@fr.com 0AVID L. HO ISH & RICH 2.O.BOX 102 10NNEAPOL 13186- LORI L	ddress first; if that is psuccessful, it will be 70 LT ARDSON P.C. 22 IS, MINNESOTA 55440 0004003 . STEWART Stewart/	sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA ({ pe sent to provided; (2 a E F F M UMBER:	377)769-794 the e-mail a if that is un 202) 783-50 psi@fr.com AVID L. HO ISH & RICH 2.0.BOX 102 IINNEAPOL 13186- LORI L /Lori L.	ddress first; if that is psuccessful, it will be 70 LT ARDSON P.C. 22 IS, MINNESOTA 55440 0004003 . STEWART Stewart/	sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Change of Name	DATA ({ provided; (2 a C F F M UMBER:	877)769-794 if that is un 202) 783-507 psi@fr.com PAVID L. HO ISH & RICH 2.0.BOX 102 IINNEAPOL 13186- LORI L /Lori L. 05/30/2 pre Inc#page	ddress first; if that is psuccessful, it will be 70 LT ARDSON P.C. 22 IS, MINNESOTA 55440 0004003 . STEWART Stewart/ 2014	sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA ({ provided; (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)	877)769-794 the e-mail a if that is un 202) 783-50 psi@fr.com AVID L. HO ISH & RICH 2.O.BOX 102 IINNEAPOL 13186- LORI L /Lori L. 05/30/2 ore Inc#page ore Inc#page	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be 70 LT ARDSON P.C. 22 IS, MINNESOTA 55440 0004003 . STEWART Stewart/ 2014 e1.tif e2.tif	sent via US		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COMSCORE NETWORKS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 12:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



at Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 5521319

DATE: 03-20-07

PATENT REEL: 033072 FRAME: 0030

3075628 8100 070337013

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:32 PM 03/20/2007 FILED 12:32 PM 03/20/2007 SRV 070337013 - 3075628 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

SEVENTH AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

COMSCORE NETWORKS, INC.

a Delaware corporation

(Originally incorporated on August 18, 1999)

comScore Networks, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

1. The name of the Corporation prior to filing this Certificate of Amendment of the Seventh Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is comScore Networks, Inc., originally incorporated as comScore, inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 18, 1999.

2. The amendment herein set forth has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and by the stockholders of the Corporation pursuant to Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("*Delaware Law*"). This amendment was approved by a written consent signed by the stockholders of the Corporation pursuant to Section 228 of Delaware Law.

4. The text of Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted and amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is comScore, Inc."

* * *

comScore - Amendment to Seventh Amended Restated Certificate of Incorporation (name change)_(PALIB2_3755780_1)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate on March 20, 2007.

COMSCORE NETWORKS, INC.

By: <u>/s/ Magid Abraham</u> Magid Abraham, President and Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 05/30/2014

.